Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Att		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office forney Docket No. 137612				
	ease record the attached document.	sheet, attachments, and doc	ournent: 2					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Tim PRESTIDGE 2. Jonathan P. FUGE 3. Stephen E. LUMM 4. Stuart K. CAMPB B. Additional name(s) of convey	: IES ELL	RENISHAY NEW MILI GLOUCES UNITED K	LS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE STERSHIRE, GL12 8JR KINGDOM e(s) & address(es) attached?				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1 & 4. A 2. August 21, 2008; 3. A			□Yes ⊠ No				
4.		Patent Application No. 12/216,597 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Title of Application: MODULAR MEASUREMENT PROBE						
5.	Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	iled: — PLC) 2320-4850 36-6400	7. Please charge Defee (37 CFR 3.41	eposit Account No. 15-0461 the total) in the amount of \$40.00. In the amount of \$40.00.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27 Patrick T. Muffo, Registration No.	,075		any attached copy is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 021468 FRAME: 0443

ASS	IGN	M	EN	\mathbf{T}
ASS	II TN	IIVI	LLIN	Γ.

		(1)	Tim Prestidge	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Jonathan P Fuge					
		(3)	Stephen E Lummes	(7)				
		(4)	Stuart K Campbell	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	RENISHAW plc					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UN UNITED KINGDOM	DER-EDGE, GLOUCESTER	SHIRE, GL12 8JR,			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Modular Measurement Probe					
				.				
			mey Docket No. 137612)			
			hich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an application for pa	atent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of	OH CV						
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er 12/216,597				
(20)	Identification for filed applications	filed	- 1 0 0000					
applicat any applicat the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or div gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary into of this document.	nee may to execusion the obtains to execuse Con to perfect State cizes and from set therein adding on y grants or desira	y deem necessary. Bute all papers necessary in connibereof, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents any ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which nest patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not expending any entire firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the	nection with any interference wapplication based thereon, for with such interference. In diperform any act which may rial Property or similar agreemany be necessary to obtain, mathe U.S. Patent and Trademark signee, as Assignee of the enticecuted, and will not execute, a assigns and legal representative, PLC the power to insert on the rules of the United States Patents	intain or confirm by reissue or k Office to issue any and all Letters re interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, res. his assignment any further ent and Trademark Office for			
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s)	AULEA	// L			
Date	TIST A	<u>ነ (</u>	Inventor Signature	- Ala A	(SEAL)			
Date	21 HUGUST	<u> 220°</u>		186//	(SEAL)			
Date	20TH AUGUST	<u>200</u>		$\overline{\nabla}$	(SEAL)			
Date	19th Avaist		148 - Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(SEAL)			
Date	This assignment should pre-	ferably l		<u> </u>				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. I neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	ich August	7.0	<u>XX</u> Witness	- Cachina	- Ligard			
Date	1975 AUGUS	7 &	Witness	Str. J	- aums			
Date	120 Trugus	20	<u>OOS</u> Witness	- WHOCIN	<u>hous</u>			
Date	20th August	200	Witness		<u> </u>			

PATENT REEL: 021468 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 08/29/2008